
·@ NORTHWE
1ST0 

AIRLIN INC. 
SOLD SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS or CONTRACr ON f'ASS COUPON •. 

If lhe pusen1er·s journer in~-civ,s an ulf,m1t1 dts1in,1tion or slop in 1 ~:intrr other t ill the coar.try of departure. 
1tte Wa,~_. ~nv,enMn m,17 ~e 1:,plic3ble 1.,,i tile Con,tnticn ~w:rns an;f m most c.un 11m,1s t~e 1i1bil,t1 of c.irri,,s 
l'ot dnffl or rh1,0n.1I injur, and in rtUf.CI of lc11 of or d1mJ;:e lo b,z.;1.:e. · • ·· ·• • • 

• PASSENGER NAME NOT TRANSFEF<ADl.£ 

Wit-Lt 4-)i~::s( 
,ICCT.Clt,t.UHO~LY 

NOT GOOD FOR PASSAGE 
'FROM . . 

CHICAGO 

TO 

-.. A1'{,/I NTA 
TO 

CH!CAGO 
........ 
tt ,' '.!f) .... 

SQUIV. 
ANT. PD. 

.4100:Y 

T0TAL
1 
• 

86 .. to 

UNCNltCICll"t) 

, IIOUfE CODE 

. ISSUED BY . 

@NORTHWEST AIRLINES HJC. 
SOLD SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT ON PASSENGER'S COUPON 

::,/"V:ai'!",;:'ct::~~11::i:::1 t:°~~~t:a~1:1~:d•\i/g~::!i1~:n°~~Ofn:~:d c~u=to~:s1~3~it~~b~~i~g1~if:.:re~:~;:i 
for death or p,e1so11al il'ljuty and in 1eipect of klss of or dJ,11aze lD b3;;Jze, · '•' -'• ·· • 

PASSENGER NAME NOT TRANSFERABLE; ,.,,. 

0 

PASSENGER TICKET 
AND BAGGAGE CHECK 
AUDITOn'S COUPON 

· ri __ 0 ·;r:_G0. ·-\-· 
,. 

o-.Tc AHO PLAC.IC c., CHIIQINAL IS6UI: 

\\IT. 

T1CICl:T NUMDCII 

U!iCIC, 
WT, 

PAJlE. 

CONJUNCTION TICKETISJ 

FORM OF PAYMENT, 

ENCORS~ME~TS CCARBQNJ 

012 2'~2365008 4 

PASSENGER TICKET 
AND BAGGAGE CHECK 
AUDITOR'S COUPON 

O,UE OF IS:iUS 

WT 

AIRLINE FORM SERIAL NUMBER 

012: 24 2 :365 :008 
\ i;\~i 

j ,s ., 

_, 

AIRLINE FORM SERIAL NUMBER 

012: 24 .2.:_3 6 5 :~ 17 

::.5.Yfrio:-1 i, 0 012 242365617 4 
.. ,,,., .• _ • .-_ .. _r.• .• ., .-·_ 

PASSENGER TICKET 
AND BAGGAGE CHECK 
AUDITOR'S C0UP0ti 

DA Tit OP" ISSUE 

CONJUNCTION TIC:KETI~ 

FORM OF PAYMENT 

•••• r" -· ... - .-- ........ ..,._., .,, 
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@ NORTHWE'ff triRUNES ltlC. AJC,5Jf~g~RGJ1~~fcK 

SOLD SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS OF CONT!<ACT ON PASSENGER'S COUPON . AUDITO!l'S COUPON 

iTOi .;!~•( ~-

,q~ICAGO 

SQUIY. 
-AMT.PO, ,--

z· .. ··_,Nt-J 
.. _,. ~:• 

· .. ,,.·,.,· 
516~713 

ISSUED BY' 

@ NORTHWEST Al~ll~JlES, ltJC. 

llOUTE COOi: I CPN. 

0 

0 012 242~62265 5 

~ttf!S'""NGO IEON Y PASSENGER TICKET 
AND BAGGAGE CHECK 
AUDITOR'S COUPON 

I PROl•UTO ~ PARIE I 
• ; CARfU£R CALCULATION I 
• '! 

DATIE OF ISSUE 

I 

012 242365590 5 

,,- ... 
--.· /.··-!':'?'-"· 

AIRLINE FORM SERIAL NUMBER 

012: 24 2:365 :590_ ........ 
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) •' 
I 

• I 
I 
I • 
I 
I 

FBI I 
I 

Date: May 13, 1968 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(Type in plaintext or code) I 
I 

Transmit the following in --------;-;;:;--:---:-:----:--:--------

AIRMAIL I 
Via ______ A __ I=R=T=-E=L'----- ----------:-::--:,---:--:------------1 (Priority) I 

-----~------------------------------------------L------- -
TO: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) 

FROM: SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (157-450) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN - CIVIL RIGHTS 

RE EASTERN AIRLINES FLIGHTS April 5 - 12, 1968. 

Re Miami teletypes to Bureau dated 5/9 and 10/68; 
and Minneapolis teletype to Bureau dated 5/13/68. 

Enclosed for Atlanta and Memphis are copies of 
18 Northwest Airlines tickets and 3 North Central Airlines 
tickets as set out in referenced Miami teletype dated 
5/9/68. 

&--Atlanta (En/1) 
2-Memphis (Encs. 21) 
2-Minneapolis 
CMB:slb 
(6) 

< 

l°;;EA 
SER 

Sent ______ M 

_;rb 
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TO 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

OPTlONAI. ,OIM NO. 10 
MAY IH2 IDITION 
OIA OIN. QO. NO, 27 • 5010-106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
• 

SAC, ATLAIITA ( 44-2386) DATE; 5/15/68 

SA JOD T. DARKO 

MURKIJI 

Re - or IC DAVIS, 5/7 /68. 

On 5/13/68, the telephene directer;, ter Winder, 
Ga. •a• reviewed, at which time it waa neted that telepheae 
number 867-4292 waa listed te EMILY L. KIIOK, Reute 1, 
Wiader, Qa. 

On. the same date, Mrs. KIICIJ: was centacted at 
the ab•ve address, at mioh time it was noted she ia 
approximately 50 years or qe and resides alo:ae in a duplex 
apartment. 

Mrs. KINGK was exhibited Wanted Flyer concerning 
JAMIS KARL RAY, at which time she advised she had ebserved 
his pieuure on televiaiea several weeks a&o. She advised 
this person was UJ&kaewn t• be r and enly was familiar with 
him throUKh the televiaian media. 

Mrs. KllGB advised she received numerous phone 
calls trem Atlanta inasmuch as she has relatives and 
triends in Atluta. She turther advised aha had no idea 
f'rctm where the calls eri&inated and stated she uaually 
receives several phone calla trom Atlanta 1a a week's period. 

Mrs. KINGE reiterated that JAMiS J:ARL RAY waa not 
known t• her and that the only ecoasien she had ebserved 
hia photo was whea it was plaoed •• television. 

4 4 ""' 1/ ~ '"" ~il-t 3 
..IA- ,,c..,... •./ O{o 

SEARCHED.,f. _. ...... .INDEX~D .. /.... . .. 
SERIALIZED. . . ... FILED ....... . 0..-: 

M~ 15 1968 
rl31-ATLANTA 
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P0-2fi3 (Rev. 3-6-67) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO.!\J . .. 
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

NEWARK 
TITLE OF CASE 

JAMES ~ARL RAY, akao 
Eric s·tarvo Galt, 
Harvey Lowmyer, 
John Willard, 
Jamos Mc Bride, 
James Walton, 

MEMPHIS 

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

5/13/68 
REPORT MADE BY 

HOWARD H0 RICE 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY 
UFAC - ARtIED ROBBERY 

TYPED BY 

amd 

w. c. Herron, -Ja1:.1es 0 1 ·,...,_o=·n~n~
0
~~=r.--,,.,...,_....,...,,....,.....,,.7; _____ ..L_ _____________ .:_ _______ _ 

REVEP.13:ID MARTIM LUTHER KING - VICTIM 
IO #4182, WF #442-A 
TOP TEN FUGITIVE 

REFEniNCE 

Report of SA ALAN G. SENTINELLA dated 4/18/68, 
at Atlanta. 

p 

AD:UNISTRATlVE 

The details of this report contain only the 
investigat-ion concerning subject's contact with the 
Loeksr-:iithing Institut 

CONVIC. AUTO, FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES 

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR 

PENDING PROSECUTION 

OVER SIX MONTHS 

□YES ~O 

□YES [XNO 

APPROVED 
SPEC! AL AGENT 

IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

COPIES MADE: 

Agency 

FOR COPIES SEE 
COVER-PAGE B 

NK 44-854 

/ .-• 
r 

Di sseminotfori Reco·,,r.;T Attached Report 

Request Recd. 

Date Fwd. 

How Fwd. 

By 

~cARGHE~jtWEXED 
SERlALIZEY-~FlLED -

/ : . ·ri~g 
i~;b 

* U.S. GOVERNMENT PAINTING OFFICE: 1967 O-Z73-877 
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HK 44-854 

3 - Bureau (44-38861) 

3 - Birmingham (44-1740) r- Atlanta (44-2386) (Info) 

1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (Info) 

3 - Memphis (44-1987) 

1 - New Orlaans (Info) 

1 - Chicago (44-1114) (Info) 

1 - Kanaas City (44-760) (Info) 

1 - st. Louis (Info) 

2 - Newark (44-854) 

B 
COVER PAGE 
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NK 44-854 

Results of all negative invest:tga-tion conducted are 
maintained in Newark file. 

A copy of this report for tho USA, Birr.tingham and 
Meaphis has been includod with copies foT these offices, but 
not marked as such. Dissemination should be held in abeyance 
ponding Bureau authority. 

LEADS 

NEWARK 

AT NEWARK, N.J.· 1. Will follow all logical 
invastiga.tion totmrct-ir~location and :),:P1)~ehm1·mion of 
subject. 

ATLAh"'TA, LOS ANGELES, lIBW' ORLEANS, CHICAGO, KAUSAS CITY, 
ST• -LOUIS (INFOTE-!ATI01'1) 

An infornation copy of this report ho.s been 
designated for Atlo.ntn., Los Angeles, Hew Orleans, Chicago, 
Kansas City and st. Louis in vim1 of iinrestigntion co1)clucted by 
these divisions and in anticipation of subsequent investigation. 

C * 
COVER PAGE 
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) 

• UN,ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 'STICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Copy to: 

Report of: HOWARD H. RICE 
5/13/68 

Offi~: Newark, New Jersey 
Date: 

Field Office File -/1.: 44-854 Bureau File -/1.: 44-38861 

Title: JAMES EARL RAY; 
REVEREND HARTIU LUTHER KING - VICTIM 
IO #4182, WF #442-A 

Character: CIVIL RIGHTS - CmTSPIRACY 
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFIHEr,IBHT - -ARMED ROBBERY 

Synopsis: Investigation at the Locksmithing Institute, Little 
Falls, NJ, revealed that an individunl uaing the nane 
ERIC S 0 GALT enrolled in a correspondence course, July, 1967, 
with initial correspondence coning froa Montreal~ Canada. 
The records indicate changes of address to Los Angeles, 
Birninghnn and Atlanta. Tho nost recent address is in Atlanta 
as of March, 1968. Investigation at local banks located 
photograph of pnynents by GALT to the Locksnithing Instituteo 
These payments were in the forra of tuo (2) ·Bank of Arler±ca 
Money Orders, tuo (2) US Postal Money Orders and one (1) 
Canadian Postal Uoney Order. The FBI LabQratory has concluded 
that tho hand printing and signatures on the material furnished 
by Locksmithing Instituto uas prepared by the individual 
r<.;1sponsible for preparing other sp,acineris in this case attributed 
to ERIC Se GALT. Laboratory reports sot forth. AR!JED .AN'D 
DANGEROUS. 

p 

DETAILS 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It ls the property of the FBI and ls loaned to 
your agency; 1t and its c?ntents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 
Date __ l!~t.p~r_i_l_2_.,_2 ...... ,_l_9_G_S __ _ 

The following inforr.:ation should not ba 1.:ad0 publ:tc 
in E\.;ny other 111:t.nn•ar except in th-s usu~l p1.•oc0cd:lngs follcwinc 
tho: :tssu;:;.nce of a subr>ocna ducos tecua. 

<.!EOiiG:3 DiJ'T1.YEA, Dir~ctor, Locl~s1:1:!..thing Inst.i tu.to, 
lGJ)O C.:l.rdina.l Drive, Little rn.lls, New J:Jrscy, provided the 
follovdn~ infornation: 

ERIC s. CALT, 2539 Rue Notre Dnr:10 Est., r:ontreal, 
C~nada., Quebec, accmtdine; to his 1·oco::.•d;::, cnr0llod at th<J 
Loc~smitldng L1stitutB, Little-) r:~alls, 1;:JvJ J:.3-:r.:soy, in July, 
10C7. Ur. D:.n.r:.-1~A r.::ic:.0 nv:i..il::i.ble nn enx·oJ.l:::-.;3nt :Zo::cm. date 
stO. .. l;:°)-.?d July 31, 1DG'1, Yd.th the l2e:1diu:~ 1.!.:)C!-;:s.:i:ttlJ.ing Institute-
L -; +-'·• .... ~--~, 11~ ~.-.,.,,~;1 "°""t">•~~,;1 0·1· , • .., ·• , . .,., 0 e-,rol"l• · '"-t:i.~ ·"o·"·" , .. •:is n -.vit.tl,r .... ,;:i..:... i:Jt .;..}~'f. 1;,0-;;::;r-.1 ~.;~~ • .f,.t..;,......,_ ~:.- · - ... ~•~,,_.,t,, :!. ~.;,.,4 tl"'f"-~ ......... 

P -,·e· ,. ..... i 1·,+-: .. d h1 ~ nl- con❖ '"" in"' •VY t 1·• 0 -1~011 "-';" ,; -·r:r -: ,, -~o"•;·,·"'1-:•..; ..... n,. • -l....i.J. ~ l, 11c1l;; ...,_.._•L.U.:i.. "'~it .l,.,.,1...,. 4.:,. _.,u,._ J.. - .. v )1• .. '-itu ....., . .,.J ... ,. .t.. ._~,:;.--~ iu ,J:...J,- • 

"Ple:z..se enroll me :fol" th·3 c0;:1pl.0te coursa in. 
profcssionn.l locksr:1ithing (sn1:>jec·t t~) ~1our l:U:::;:;.~a1 
no:ney "t:ick ~grco1.'.!0nt). 1 na::."00 to follow yonr plo.n 
O ·!' .l.t,"°"" ch.; r,n• ~'"' ,-l to '-'"'~ . ..,..; ·l-: ';"i -;~ lr.-:.~<O' ❖ 0'"'·'" ! ,::,..:,,,,:,-. '1 <') '~ /l 'o"'• ..:... \;:'.:,,..., ; • ., ..... ~:, 4'.v,11,4'-l. - ~1,..._;.-, .. ,.J,J. !J . ._. v 1o.,;~~,.~ ~ !.,,·,._ k-•~..,_.~.:JJ_ (...-..,i.'-•/ 1 .J. 

p1yr.0;e11t each t:onth. 1 ,.;ill pay tni tion 01" p:,1.yr::.:n1t 
each nonth. I \'lill r.::-.y tb.e tuition i00 acco:rdiD.g 
to the p.:1.yr1ent plan bolo\'J: 

"Plan A 

"Pla11 n - rouble Quick Plnn 

"I enclose $25 e11rollr:.ent :fr~o. I ,1ill p'.'.!.y 
$15 \"Jith c::ich co;:-iplct0d lesson (not loss tl:.~n 
$15 fA:lr r,!onth) until I h~vc p:i.id (,219 .50. I ·may 
proceed ns r~r,idly as I t-Jish. I snv.:, ~ao. 

"Plan C 

"I enclo:.:-.,e $199 .50 in :full payr:1ont. I nay 
praC"'r;0d c.s rn.pidly~,,n_q__p~1_y__~S30. ____________ _ 

fJ/~ Jc·-.::r n. L~~tc::is & 
c• :- ~-.• -.,-.r G r--·,~-,,.-lc• (;\} 
w."J ~-.;,,...-..... • v .. ;":; .... u ... by __________________________ _ DGO:BP 4/lG/63 

Date dictated ____________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ogency. 
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:HK 44-854 

"ITar:e 
. Stre0t 
City 
state 

ERIC S. G .. \LT 
2589 llt~a liotra :r::ama Est • 
nontrenl, cn~ada 
Qu.obec 

"mssmr I17CLU:J:SS TC~LS k~m SUP?LI:CS AT 1i0 EXTl1A CIT1t:1GE." 

Tl:o a1::-_,v~ is aJ.l ha.nd p1 .. intccl c:wcpt th.a middle initial· 
"Sn 't.7h:.i.ch is ,n~~ttten • 

in tho r.'.c1.;J.D oi I:r. EI.UC S • 
Atla~ta, G~orgia, dis~losed 

I~ th:J to:, ri:;ht h~i.::.d co:.·n?r it sl10Y1s stuc:J:::Jrt number 
as 3-1-lGl~J, vith a Cate at t~a top of t~rch 30, 1~63. 

E:.". nu:tc:rcA r .. dvisod ti1at the Loel::swi thine Institute 
had rccei~tocl a cl::i:1:;0 d ac1~1rest3 _ :fox;t C::-c\Il.i' t:, tl1::") a102--er.aJ1tion~d 
address on I~rch 30~ 1033. 

T:~r3 ii:t~,t r::nyr:011t f::,~~ tI~.e cou:cs'3 ,~.:as 1~eco1.,cl2cl on 
.July 3J., 18J7, n:id tlle 18.st p2.yr:.:n1t o::: 07 .50 v.·n.s recorded on 
.l' .. pri1 8, 1888. 

l!.r. DJ':ny::A r~dviscd tI1nt h.:; could provide no 
info::."l:iation 1 .. er;n..:t. .. din~ GllLT 's cnroll::ent. 

Tl10 :folloTiin~ is c co:1:~ idr.:ntif!l i::fox·.1:1n. tion fvl"m 
used by L-:;ct:suithing IlJ.sti ttr'i:;3 ·wllen sttH.lGn.ts e11roll fo:r 
tlilJ l\~~I:rJt1:t ~i;:1ing cou1~;:3e: 
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'NK 44-854 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 
t+'!k~mithing Institute 

Your credentials as a registered Locksmithing Student justify. you~ 
possession of tools and equipment necessary to pick locks and to 
perform other work of a highly restricted and confidential nature. 

This form is your application to receive such credentiali, the 
tools of your trade, instruction in lock-picking, and in the other 
secrets of the locksmithing protession. Answer each question· com-
pletely and return this form promptly. · 

.) 

1. YOUR NAME ERIC S. GALT ----------------------------
Student Number 3o-I5I89 Telephone Number --------

2. Age 36 Married ___ Single x Dependents_._N_O_N_JE _______ _ 

3 ~ Name of Employer . AM TAKING COURSE AT AMERICAN BUSINESS CONSULT­

Nature of your work ANTS. I60IO CREITSHAT;J, LONG BEACH., CALIF. 

4. Have you any specialized training? ----------------BACK PAGE 

5. Education: Public School __ High_!_College __ Other ____ _ 

6. How do you plan to capitalize on your training? 
Spare-time earnings? Open Your Own Shop? 

Other Plans? X --------
..... 0 

·1. Have you any physical defects? -----------------NO 

8. List two charac·ter references: 
1) 2) 
Name MRS RIT . .:i. STEEN Name MRS MARIE DENI~-iNO 

Address 5666 FRANKLIN .L.A. Add:r.ess 5533 HOLLYWOOD,L.A. 

Occupation . HOUSE.•IIFE Occupation ------------WAITRESS 

List any other information which you feel we should have in order to 
help you, on the reverse side of this form. 

I, the undersigned, do hereby swear. and affirm that I have never been 
convicted of the crimes of burglary, or breaking and entry, robbery, 

. or grand or petty larceny, · 

FURTHER, I solemnly swear that I will keep in strict confid~nce and 
to myself all of the information that I will receive f_rom the Lock­
smithing Institute in regard to picking locks; that I will use this 
information only in the discharge of my duties as a locksmith; that 
I will never use my knowledge of this subject to aid or abet in the 
commission of a crime. . 

1 

Name fn l~, _£ ~ 2.!JC\-a::r 
· {write) •· 

Address /,") 5 r- N - s:_c.,.,,~_U-~•-~, 
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I HAD TRAnn::n IN THE MILITARY IN ORDINANCE 
. (\,,.1£:>-

AND SINCE TH3IR IS A SINULARITYV'.'I'HE T:,JO 

I COULD COHBINB ·rHEM IN ONE BUSINESS. 

' 
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NK 4•!-354 

According to tir. DUI'.i.YZA, this docunent is nn 
a:f:i:idavit filed by the stuc.3nt v;hen he rctu:.;.?ns his first 
lesson to the Lo~:~st1i thine; I:n3 ti t.ut~. IIo !ms no ,;12y of 
dote1~:r:1ining ·when this cloct.".:.:3nt mic;ht have been rnceived, 
however, he ·would assm:::-a thu t it yms sub:ni ttod r1ith the 
f-irst lesson or elso there tould be a notation tmdo on tho 
bn.cl;: that his institute h~d snbr.1i tted a follow up letter to 
the stu-:18nt. 

In adcli tion to ,tb.9 ato~,c docut1ents, he mac.e available 
two addresses which are ns follo,..-;s: 

Mr. EnIC s. GtLT 
1535 north E:·;)rru:J.o 
Los .Ang0les, Cnlifo1·nia 90027 

Mr. EE!C S. G..:\LT 
2603 Hiihhtnd .l!.vonuo 
Bir.:1.i11c;ha?:1, Al::."b:1.1::.a 3 52 05 

Dr. DUEY~~A further ir.iorzuod th~t th~ -O-l'G.Br o-f -ndd::rosses 
·would have been as folloY;:s: th':: ?.iont:ccal, c~~::'.1(a, nd,:tt"o.::\s,. the 
first add:ress tl1n,t hio ir~s .. tit11:te 1--ccei·v·(~<..1. ?-:1:23 IlJ8 A:nc;c)J~es, 
Cnlifo1"nia, add1·0sG, tho sGcond r0ceiv;~d. Tl18 D:Lz•=:dn::fi.::.n:.J, 
Alab2~a, nddross, tha third address and the 2ctdr~sa on the 
stuc!.t?nt lec::::;eJ:' cnrd in Atl~:nta, G0orgia, the r.,.ost .r:,cent ~ddress 
'\'Illich 1,ns t::i.rch 30, 1038. 

A search uas E~de of the subscriptions for tha 
Loclrm:ii th L3c1e;cr '\illich is housed in the sar:ia building o.s the 
J.roclrnni thin:; Ins ti tut0 and no subscription c,::iuld ba located 
i.1nder tbe i:n.ne E:uc s • GALT. 

l::X. DU::.Y:El, ndvised that e·yery-'cb.ing, including lessons, 
_p,._ ~~•-·r>nt"'"' lAttP-,.C! o·r• "'I ,..y, co-,·~•.--.-.,..._.-,,n,·1 ,:,. .. ,ca o·"i. !')' .,,., 1· ~, .•.,,., ...... . "t .... ..,).W.- .. ,.:,' .,; ,...,_~ ... L<l!,..J., __ ,.,o-J;._.1'..JJ. ... -J,,•-.;.s. 1.;.. · .. 6,\,1,L.".,,/ •• ~ ... "~t--1, .... i...._.;, 

recei Y::cl by tl:9 Lc~lrnuithin~ I:n.stitutc m." Loc::smi th f..r'.)dser 
v101.1ld te i:::Doclin.tely t!n-int:dned by hir1 end g5.voil ·co the 
Fec:e1·~l Eu.:."3au of Investication i1s soon ?..s po::;sibJ.o after it 
is received. 

In th3 event tho above inforr.:a tion is to ba rmc1e 
public, n st1bpoona daces teem'! sl:0~1ld be (1i:~-::~t8cl to El". 
C-Lo::~GJ~ DTW.:UA, Dirocto2·, Lccl:sl·~itlling Institute, 1500 C3..rdinal 
Dr-.tve, Little Falls, m:rr:1 JG1~soy, 07-1::-M. 

-·-·:- ~ ~., ~=·· ) 
.......... · ,.~ .· 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date Ar,:ril 25 1 19£3 

l 

Tho follm1in3 · irlf ori:1rd;:toil should not be mado 
public in e.ny other r.:anner t:1r.n tho usuni proceedings 
following tha issuance of a su:Opo0:na ducos tccur.1. 

GEGJ.G3 D:i::11D~A, Di.t~octo:r.•, V'.?.ckn.mi thin~ Ins ti tutc, 
1500 Cnrdinnl L'rive, Little li'~lln, ::cw J-.)rr;oy, n?.do available 
a >;;I:dte o:ivelopa p0atr:J.1':~~Jd I/~):rt:t,c::,l, c~1:1r:::1a, r1ith tho ~cD:J.ll 
nu.: r1: 3rnl VII, l:Y3'l. Ti:o e;.1volo;:;'.3 bo::.·o a 1·ctU:!.'il add1 .. sss of 
ltit):C S. C:.t~t..1T, 2t~J9 nuc ITo·tre ;;~~i~~3, follo~:1~J::l by tho 
al,~,..,.. .... ~,-i,., ❖ -t,-,,1 '7':> ~., 'fl ""···•1.t-,,.-.,,"J c~----.,.1 "' r-.. ,-,•~"'C m•-.,-.. 

i,...,.;...,j.lC>V .. .-~!.i.,i,J.~,.,iJ,. I .::, ♦ ~)•-•f ,:.._..,~.L(....lt..,~)I ... , .~~~.v.-.,,_-!...,•, 1$.."-__;: .. .i.,:.:,...~•Q. J.J.l.O 

~·--•\'""'101"'"' ~-"''" 1";")~1~..,., o',·o 7.--i."•;••·•--,·1•1-h·!~-.-:T ~r•-,-•l•-i·}q-1-n 1l' 1.· ... {·1r-i .,.,, __ -;•etJ.1~, '"~"'·· v;.; ,;,,,.1...:;., ,,...,...,}t.J ... , .. ,....., v .. t 4,.o .. .z.. ........... __ ., ... :_.4' ..... -~.,,_ .. _., .... ,~ •••• -,..~'-'"--•-....·"v' /i...J 4.-.., .... '"' -

"l'.:t_-,,/ ·,,-.-r•r•y· u•~c1 07;10.;_ ri::,-,, ,-,r1,-'''l~,:·.:c•<:• t!"-01 r:..,.,~,e] -,y,,,,. "}"'•-· J.'.t•J')- uvJ..t,:,;~• , :...,..::;4 _:~ .. .-,~.;. ... r, Al.:.'~ ~~ .. .-., ___ ..., .. :._,.,,,.. .. ,.;,, "to...-:.;. ~.;<l!.a.w .t.;;_.,;:,, l':,e::;:.....;s 

hE:.nd-n:17il1tBd r.nd han bs:;;n Gt.1:1,,litt,zd to ti:.•1 I:'od01.-al Durenu 
o:f lr;voDtiGutim1 {~'BX) L:1.born.to::y, f!.lld Xdrmtification 
D:l.visio:'.1 1 :for o:;ar1:lllatio::1. 

4/15/63 On, ___ ..;....._-'--__ at 

/c3 

tocu~ should bo directed to 
L~c~2nithin3 Iuntitute, 1500 Curdi~al 
J81"'~;0y .• 

4/19/C::3 
by _________________________ _ Dote dictated ___________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ogcncy: 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

by 

l FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

?Jay 1, 19GB Date ___________ _ 

Tho following infora~tion should not be made 
publ'ic ·1n any other manner than the no:..~t1:ll p:i:•ococding 
·f-o'llo-.;ring t}K=i i::muunce of a subpo~na du:::es tec1.1m. 

G:20J.GE DUl!YEA, Di:rector, Locksra.ithiag Institute, 
1500 Cm:dinn.l Drive, Li ttlo Falls, No;,; Jarsoy, rmc'ic 
availai:.ilo tLe :following it:e1w to SA JAI.:iZS R. Ili.lIGiiLIN and 
S.A ·Df)I·J ·G. ·o·~Jl~IrJ: 

1. Coupon to loc~snith ledGer, Little Falls, 
New Jeroey, ~"eq11csting tl,,e p:1.tllocl; hrtndlJ-co!~: boarinr~ ti;;e 
ty ,,.,·~·-,--••'-l--'•0.n n'"'•--•;, -~n--1 :')A-•-,., 0 ~s o-st ,-,c)"<"~ ,;-t G~~,.,. 15-::i;; .. ,. (:"'a,.,...,~,\'~o S:/·.:..., "~"'- A 1, ~ ~:... it.~l.'.v ~·• u t...~..: . .:.. ~ 1..;> A .L&~~io.,g.-.., Q • -:--1-.a.J,.J.r. I • tJ v-J.•-~.-.1!Wl}..tl.f\ I 

Los Angeles, California. 

3. Envelope posti1arked April 9, 1C63, Little 
Falln, flew Jers;-Jy 1 f:1.~o;n lG0-0 Ca1"dinn.1 Di .. ive, Little L'alls, 
New JGl':Jey, and 1~1,.rked ",Joved, leit no nddi.'OGG. u 'l'he 
envolopo contained a white c~nminution cortificato bearing 
the add:'.'0~3S of GALT in tb3 U~?f,3l" lo:l:t hand COl'nel .. and 
the lette:.." c:rade o:f B pJ.us in the upp.or right band cc2·n0:i. ... 
r.l'hhl e::~21,1in~tion cextifico.te \%1S fo:r lcscon t1U.i11lrnr eig!1t. 

4. Envel0pe postmarked Ap1•il 101 1963, Litth.> 
Falls, New Jersey, ircm 1500 Cardin~l Drive, Little Falls, 
New S-::irc.':JY I and r.1~:;. .. l~~d "itov0tl, left 00 v.ddl'PSG •" ':i'he 
envelopa contained a white examination certificate bearing 
th:3 ndc.1:-i.·css of GALT in tto uppei· left hand corner and 
tho lettQr grade of A in the up1x:r rieht band co1~nor. 
Thls c;;aminat:S.on C·&l'ti:f icate was for lesson number nine. 

5. Five (5) fingerprint curds of key parsonnel 
who might have h~ndled the above matel'ial. These cardo a1 .. e 

SA J::QN G. O~'lE?T3 and 
c," ,.,. ~,--,.-, l' ._ DGO/jz 
... ;.l. t,.1.:~.:..:~~Jj,_.) li. I,=--.JT,J.:.it. 'l""'.T----------­

- :S:T..:.~--r 
Date dictated ___ 4_/_2_5_/_G_G _____ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your ogency: 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ogcncy. 
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for the following persons: 

BOYD HENRY GILLEN 

ANNIE DELORES JAL!ES 

TRUDY ROBERTA . DE FINIS 

LYN CASIINELLI l:rE!IBIES 

GEORGE FLOYD DURYEA 

The above m.ater ial has been submitted to tha 
FBI Laboratory for app1~op.ri~,te eirnmination. 

If the above in:i:o:crnit ion is to be made 
public, a subpoena shot1ld be directed to G:ZO:ti,G:J: DU11.YEA, 
Director, Locl~smithing Institute, 1500 Caxdinal Drive, 
Little Fulls, Hew Jersey. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

l 

On 

..,. 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

April 22, 1963 
Dot.._ ___________ _ 

lIDWIIl LEAFIULL, Cashier, Bank of Bloomfield, 554 
Bloomfield Avenue, mo.de available Recordalt filn which photo­
graphically roco1'dcd a fili:1 record o:f all the chocks aud 
other ne3otiable instrum-ents handled by the above bank during 
the follow5.nr.; pertinent pe1 .. iods: 

7/23 - 8/3/67 
8/3 - 8/10/67 
1/8 - l/12/G3 
1/31 - 2/G/68 
3/ll - 3/12/33 
A/'~ A/10/'·•:.'.l· °"' v - -:..: Oi::> 

The ebove-c~sel"ib0d r:-~cordaI: film records were 
visually reviewed on n necordak 310 Film Bonder and the 
following infor~ation was developed: 

Recordak Filn Pack Dated January 8 - 12, 1968 

Bank of Aa·arica Nonoy Cxder {10799 13 037, in the amount 
of $15, p~.rc1rn.sect at the Eollywood-Uestern Branch, Hollywo_od, 
Califo1"nia, an.d payahle tlu .. ouz,h. thG 1-'fatiou:al Trust and- S::.vin~s 
Association, !Iollyuoo.d, Ci'.!.liS:orn.1a, i.zsuetl on Jr>..nunry S, 1963, 
p2.yt1..ble to Locks:i1ithin2: Institute, purcl.l.ase1· -muc s. -CLlLT, date 
of deipcsi t Janun:ry -10, 10G8, account number listed ou the bottom 
of tl1e rJ.r;ht-hana· corrio1· of t'hi~ check and account 
nunbor listed on the left-lland corner bottom of the check 

 

F.ecord~l-c 1?ilm !?~cl: !ncludin,~ D.1te of narch 6, 196'8 

Bank.of America 1.Joney Order #0799 19 701, in th~ amount 
of $7.50, purchased ~-t tho Eollywood-1Tc3tern Branch, IIollyr1ood, 
Califo:.:r.da, ct1~::nm on tho National 'l'rust and S:::.vinGs Association, 
Hollr,1ood, Cali:fornia, p.:::.yable to Loc2~s~i thinrr Ins ti tutc, d.1 ted 
February 23, lf:.68, purchaser's n!lne listed as ERIC s. G~lL'r, 
account n-u:1ber on ri[;ht-hand bi:>ttom of check listed as  
and P.ccm.u1t nur.iber 1-:i:sted on left-lmnd bottom of check  

cJB}.)OBited Ol'l fu:.:trcn 6, HA:>o. 

4/15/68 at Blooruield, New .. T0rsey__File# Newark .14-854 

SAs UDJ H. S~2Ch"T 
by n 7J.d____CI~\TIL~m.mz UHS/j tm Dote dictated 4/1(:5/68 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions af the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: 

it and its contents are nat to be distributed outside your agency. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev • .C-15-64) 

1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
Date,_--=fi.=:.p.c;.;rc:..=i=l:c.._;;2;:;.;0:;_-~i -=1:...::0c....:6:..;· 8::::..__;: _ 

Records of the Fidelity Union Trust Co:1pany, 765 
:Broad Dtrect, contain the followin3 items v;hicll tJ01...-e ·received 
in regular doposits on the dates indicated from the Bank of 
Bloo:'lfield, 554 Bloomfield Avenue, Bloomfield, New Jersey, a 
corresponding bank: 

Deposit dated July 31, 1957 

Canadian Postal Uoney Ordar {.'C31600868,- in the 
sum of $17. 50, signed E1IIC Gl:.l,T. 

Dsposit elated narch·ll, lDS-3 

U.S. Postal T.:oney Order (;1916211078, dated 
stamped 1.:arch 8, 1£83, in the sum of !;,15. 00, 
payable to Locksnithing Institnt·J, Little Falls, 
New JoToey, and signod RJ.IC S. Gl--U:..'i'. 

Dcpos it dated A:pr il O, 1838 

U.S. Postal Honey Order #5315557923, elate 
stamped narch 23, 1833, in the Sl.L7l of $7. 50, 
payable to Locks:iithing In.stitut~., Little F.alls, 
Mew Jersey, and si311ed lli"1IC s. G.::J.,T. 

The above info:rnntion is not to be nn.do_public 
e~sp.t in a usual proceeding iollowin~ the issuu.11ce of a o.ubpoena 
duces tecum. In the event this infor~ation is necessary for 
court purposes, a subpoena should be directed to n.ny officer of 
the Fidelity Union Trust Company. 

-1/19 r" 
On, __ 4..=,../~2c=2~/_6~3=-_at llewark, Hew Jorsey File# __ l_ie_-"t_V_a_l'_k_~_._4_-_8_5_4 _____ _ 

/lgd 4/26/GS Dote dictated, ___________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency: 

it and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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The following are the results of an FBI Laboratory 
Report dated April 17, 1968: 

10 A 
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FEDEnl\L tm:1~AU or;: liJV~SYm;1TWN 
\VASm;J@iu;], D. C. 20!335 

To: FBI, Memphis ( 44-19871 Date: April lr, 1968 
44-38861 
D-560665 JK 
D-560666 JK 
D-560667 JK 

FBI File No. 

Re: MURKIN Lab. No. 

CR 

Specimens received from Los Angeles, 4/12/68 

Ql27 White envelope bearing typewritten address "MR DALE L 0 

DYKE1IA, Receiver 3325 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, 
California. 90005." postmarked "Los Angeles California 
Annex JA 22 AM 1968" 

Q128 Typewritten letter dated 1/21/68, beginning "DEAR SIR, 
I AM WRITING .•• " and signed "Eric S. Galt" 

Q129 Letter dated 12/21/67, addressed to "Eric Galt 1535 
North Serrano, Hollywood, California," beginning 
"Dear Mr. Galt: As you know ••• " and signed 
"Dale L. Dykema" 

Specimens received from Chicago, 4/12/68 

Ql30 

Ql31 

Ql32 

Ql33 

' . Typewritten letter dated 10/5/67, beginning "Dear Sir: 
I received ••• " and signed "Eric s. Galt" 

Typewritten letter dated 10/22/67, beginning "Dear Sir, 
I ordered four ••• " and signed "Eric s. Galt" 

• Typewritten letter dated 11/20/67, beginning "Dear Sir, 
While in Birmingham ••• " and signed "Eric_S. Galt" 

Order Blank of the Superior Bulk Film Co., Chicago, Ill. 
for order in the amount of $337.24, to be shipped to 
Eric S. Galt, 2608 Highland Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 

ALSO SUBMITTED: Six miscellaneous items of correspondence of 
the Superior Bulk Film Co. 

J I 
.' ., 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Specimens received from Newark, 4/13/68 

Ql34 Enrollment Form of the Locksmithing Institute, Little Falls, 
N. J., dated 7/31/67, in the name ."Eric s. Galt" 

:• 

Ql35 ''Confidential Information" form of the Locksmithing 
Institute, bearing the s·ignature "Eric So Galt" 

Result of examination: 

The "Eric S. Galt" signatures on Ql28, Ql30, Ql31, 
Ql32 andQJ.35 were prepared by the writer of the signatures 
in this name appearing on items previously submitted in this 
case. 

The typewritten impressions appearing on Ql27, 
Ql28, Ql30, Ql31, Ql32 and Ql35 were found to be the same 
style of type but the lack of identifying defects precluded 
a determination as to whether the same typewriter prepared 
all of these items; however, no significant diffe~ences-were 
noted between the impressions appearing on these items. 
The style of type appearing on these specimens conforms to 
a standard for Royal pica style of type.spaced ten letters 
to the inch. This style of type a~so appears on a typewriter 
sold under the Singer name. 

It was determined that the hand printing appearing 
the Ql33 order blank and the Ql34 enrollment form was pre­
pared by the same individual. No questioned hand printing 
appears on the other items received. 

Indented impressions were noted on the reverse 
side of the Ql28 letter. The names "Ray;' "Galt" and 
"Rily" and numerals "ET3623" were some of the notations 
interpreted on this item} ~ ~~- ~-~0 -+0 ~ 
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The following al"e t-he results of an FBI Laboratory 
Report datod April 19, lOGO: 
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7-lb 

To: FBI' Memphis 

Re: MURKIN 
CR 

m.::rio:n· 
01 tiJC 

FED1Eru1t rn .. rnit\U m-~ -J~JVESYmfffltm 
\11-\Smil~]JOrlJ D. C. 2@£33£3 

(44-1987) Da~: April 19, 1968 
FBI File No, 44-38861 
Lab. No, D-560919 JI( 

D-560789 JK 

Specimens received 4/16/68, from FBI, Newark 

Q215 White envelope postmarked ".Montreal, P.Q., VII, 
1967," bearing return address "Eric s. Galt 2589 -
Rue Notre Dame Est. Montreal, Canada, Quebec" and 
hand printed address "Locksmithing Institute 
Little Falls, New Jersey, u. S. A. 07424" 

Specimen received 4/15/68, from FBI, Chicago 

K35 · Nine sheets of paper bearing known handwriting and 
hand printing of GINGER NANCE 

Result of examination: 

It was concluded that the hand printing appearing 
on the Q215 envelope was prepared by the individual responsible 
for the preparation of .the hand -printing on the Locksmithing 
Institute Enrollment Form and the Superior Bulk Film Company 
order blank which were previously submitted in this mattero 

No significant indented impressions were noted on 
this envelope. 

Except for the word "broult" it was concluded that 
the questioned writings on Qll8 (torn "Kleenex box") were · 
prepared by GINGER NANCE, K35. Similarities were also noted 
between the word "broult" and the known writings of NANCE but 
the lack of known writing precluded a definite opinion from 
being reachedo · · 

t 
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NK 44-854 

The following are the results of an FBI Laboratory 
Report dated April 23, 1968: 

15 
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· To: 

Re: 

FBI, Memphis 

MURKIN 
CR 

11EP011T 
'of tha . 
~~ "i\'y 

.-~~~-
L-1::i__ LAEOR.T .. TORY ~ 

FED!Dfll rnJ:lEJ\U 0~ !;J'JES1m:Yfm~1 
\1ASm~JtffO~l, D. C. 2VD3£3 

(t.14-1987) Date: April 23, 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38861 
Lab. No. D-561211 JK 

Specimens received 4/20/68 

Q248 Payment coupon #6 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing 
hand printed name and address "Eric s. Galt, 1535 No 
Serrano, L.A. Calif." · 

Q249 Payment coupon #7 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing 
hand printed name arid address •~ric So Galt, 1535 No 
Serrano, L.Ao Calif." 

Q250 Payment coupon #8 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing 
hand printed name and address •~ric So Galt, 1535 N. 
Serrano, L.Ao Califo" 

Q251 Payment coupon #9 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing 
hand printed name and address "Eric s. Galt, 113-14th St., 
N.E. Atlanta-Gao" 

Q252 Order blank for the "Locksmith Ledger" bearing typewritten 
name and address "Eric s. Galt" • 

Q253 Envelope postmarked "Little Falls, N.Jo, Apr.-9'68" with 
enclosed "Lesson ttS" of the Locksmithing Institute, 
bearing typewritten name an4, address for Eric s. Galt 

Q254 Envelope postmarked "Little Falls, N OJ., ·Apr.-10i6S" with 
enclosed "Lesson #9" of the Locksmithing Institute, 
bearing typewritten name and address for Eric&. Galt 

,1,­
/-<:.;;;. 
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Result of cxnrainntion: 

It was concluded that the crucstioncd hand printing 
appoarin;:; on Q21G, Q2•!~, Q250 nnd Q251 w~s prepared by tho 
individual responsible for preparing other hand printing on 
spccinens in this case nttribut~d to Eric s. Galt. 

The typmn:•ittcn imprcssionG app;:!Zu'inz on Q252, Q!J53 
and Q254 arc ::dn:U.2.:r. in style to those npp0arinz on other items 
recoivcd in this rmtter b~licvod to have er:1[lnutod from Eric S. Calt, 
but tho lac1;: of it1cntiiyir.~ dc~:tects prccluclod n definite d,...,.·cc1·mi11n• .. 
tion as to ~hethor the ~a□o typauritor w~s used to prepnre all of 
those ;J. toi:1s; hoY:ov01.·, no s:tgni:Zicnnt clif:i'crcnces ,.voro 11otec.i.. ,, 

t 

I/'-_.• 
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NK 44-854 

The following are the results of an FBI Laboratory 
Report dated Apr:J.l 26, 1968: 

18 
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• 
To:FBI, Memphis (44-1987) 

Re: MURKIN 
CR 

Specimens received 4/24/68 

Pate: April 26, 1968 
FBI File No. 44-38861 
Lab. No. D-561586 JK 

Qc288 Photocopy of Canadian Money Order #C 31,600,868, in 
the amount of $17.50, signed "Eric Galt" 

Result of examination: 

Although the photocopy, Qc288, lacks the quality 
necessary for a satisfactory comparison, some differences 
were noted between the writing appearing on·the face of this 
item when compared with the writings appearing on specimens 
submitted in this case. 

Some features noted on Qc23S which might give an 
indication of its place of purchase are a stamp with the 
wording ":,Iontreal 28 VII 67;" the number of the money order, 
"C-31,600,868;" the printed name "Hector Cormier" at the 
bottom of the money o~·der and the initials "U." or "N." "D." 
on the bottom line to the right of the printed Cormier name. 
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MK 44-854 

:By c.O!:llnunicated 6.ted April 23, 1968, the FBI Laboratory 
advised-as foJ.lous: 

Two latent fingerprints of value developed on 
envelops, Q253, and two la:tent f ingcrprints davelopad on 
envelope, Q264. Ono of the latent fing3rprints on Q253 and on~ 
of the latent fingerprints on Q254 have been id~ntifiod ns finger­
prints sub:.littcd fo~ elinination purpos~s of G:.m:aGE FLOYD DURYEA~· · 
The two renaining lntout fingerprints arc not ici:2ntical 
with the fingerprints subnitted for elinination purposes 
or of the fingerprints of JA?.IBS EARL RAY, FBI #~l05942G. 

The l~tont fingerprint previously reported on 
the ·white cnvelop3 be~ring hand printod address in pnrt 
"Loclmmj.thing Inn ti tutc," Q215, h:i.s baen identified as a 
fingt.'3r·print of LTII!f CASIE'illLLI HENZIES, who is an employeo 
of the Locksmithing Institute. 

20 * 
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i. 

TO 

FROM 

C)HIONAL ,OIM NO. 10 
MAT 1''2 lDITION 
OIA OIN. 110. NO. Z1 ·•· JOI0-106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

kfemorandum 
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) 

SA ARTHUR L. MURTAGH 

• 
DATE: 5/15/68 

\ I 
. SUBJECT: ~ I lfURKIN 

Re.memo SUPV. CHARLES s. HARDING, 15/2/68. 

Referenced memo instructed that Dr. KING's valet, 
a Mr. LEE, be contacted through SCLC for information con­
cerning KING's activities prior to his death. Instructions 
were also received requesting that SCLC be contacted for an 
itinerary of KING's activities for approximately one year 
prior to his death. 

Liaison was established with DORA MC DONALD, for­
merly secretary to Dr. KING, upon receipt of these instruc­
tions, in an effort to locate LEE and to obtain the infor­
mation regarding KING's itinerary. MC DONALD has been re­
contacted frequently and has advised that she will at the 
earliest opportunity furnish the itinerary information and 
will arrange for an interview of LEE; however, LEE is work­
ing out of the city in connection with the Poor Peoples Cam-

paign, and his itinerary is such that contact has not been 
possible to date. 

LEAD: 

ATLANTA 

AT ATLANTA 1 GEORGIA 

Continue to contact Miss MC DONALD to obtain info. 

(!}- Atlanta 
ALM:met 

,~/2_) 

. 

. 4 - 2 3 8 6- /th-5 
4 -----=-· . 

::;EARCHED -=-lNDEXEll --- · . 
l I r·, I,;:·•I1,i:o _.Fl.L':.D --·- ' Q)i~ 1 ""·''''; - -- -··-···- - ., . 
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FBI -HOUSTON • • .. 

FBI• ATLANTA 

g29PM URGENT 5-15-68 LCS 

TO DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS, AND HOUSTON 

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386 

MURK IN 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED MAY FIFTEEN INSTANT. 

EXPANDED SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX CHECKS METROPOLITAN 

ATLANTA AREA CONTINUING. 

E. D. ELLIOTT, WHO WAS GUEST AT PROVINCIAL MOTEL, NEW ORLEANS, 

DECEMBER NINETEEN NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN, TRANSFERRED BY 

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP. TO THEIR REPAIR PLANT, BEAUMONT, 

TEX. 

JAMES R. WILLOUGHBY, FORMER RESIDENT OF ONE ONE 

TI-{REE FOURTEENTH STREET, REINTERVIEWED NIGHT OF MAY FOURTEEN 

LAST. STATED ABOUT APR. TWO NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT HE OBSERVED THREE 

MEN TALKING ON THE ENCLOSED PORCH AT ONE ONE THREE FOURTEENTH 

ST., NE, ATLANTA. BELIEVES ONE WELL DRESSED MAN WHO WAS STANDING 

AND WHOM HE SAW FROM SEVERAL ANGLES IS IDENTICAL WITH SUBJECT. 

OBSERVED PHOTOS OF SUBJECT WEARING FORE-IN-HAND TIE AND COAT AND 

COLOR PHOTO OF SUBJECT WEARING BOWTIE TAKEN AT GRADUATION 

· FROM BARTENDING SCHOO-L. STATES THESE TWO PHOTOS ARE GOOD 

UKENESSES OF THE INDIVIDUAL HE SAW ABOUT APR. TWO LAST. 

END PAGE ONE 
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PAGE. TWO • • 
WILLOUGHBY DESCRIBED ONE OF THE OTHER INDIVIDUAL~ SIMILAR 

TO KNOWN DESCRIPTION OF FRED C. JONES WHO LIVED AT ROOM NO• ONE, 

ONE ONE THREE FOURTEENTH sr.' NE, AT THAT TIME. JONES NOT KNOWN 

By WILLOUGHBY. WILLOUGHBY UNABLE TO DESCRIBE THIRD MAN IN 

DETAIL AND WOULD PROBABLY NOT RECOGNIZE HIM AGAIN. HE STATED 

HE WOULD BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY TWO OF THESE THREE MEN. 
ON APR. ELEVEN LAST, WILLOUGHBY GOT A GLIMPSE OF INDIVIDUAL 

BELIEVED SAME AS INDIVIDUAL THOUGHT BY WILLOUGHBY TO BE THE 

SUBJECT TALK! NG TO SOMEONE IN APT., NO. ONE, BUT HE DID NOT SEE 

PERSON IN APT. NO. ONE. IT IS NOTED JONES, WHO WAS 

RES! DI NG IN APT. NO. ONE AT TH AT TIME HAS DENI ED ANY 

CONTACT WI TH SUBJECT. 

WILLOUGHBY ON MAY FIFTEEN ACCOMPANIED BY AGENT OBSERVED 

JONES IN 1HE COMPANY OF THREE OTHER MEN AND ELIMINATED ALL 

AS IDENTICAL WITH ANY OF IBE THREE MEN SEEN ABOUT APR. TWO LAST. 

HOUSTON, AT BEAUMONT, TEX. ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW 

E. D. ELLIOTT EMPLOYED BY WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC eo. IN THE CITY 

-ALONG LINES SET FORTH IN NEW ORLEANS AIRTEL TO MEMPHIS 

MAy SEVEN SIXTYEIGHT • 
• ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

END 

OET 

FBI-KOUSTON 

RJT FBI MEMPHIS 

' CAB FBI WASH DC 
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• REPORT 
of the · 

-~-. 

• 
L..a.L... LABORATORY· ......__fi_;_ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Atlanta 

Re: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; 
ROBERT JOSEPH DUNAWAY, 
VICTIM; 
ITAR - EXTORTION 

Specimens received 5/9/68 

Ql Bullet from victim 

Results of examination: 

Date: May 13, 1968 
FBI File No. 

Lab. No. PC-A6191 BX 

Specimen Ql is the lead core from a metal jacketed 
bullet. No barrel marks are present on Ql; and therefore, it 
would not be possible to identify the weapon from which the 
bullet represented by Ql was fired from an examination of 
this portion of the bullet. 

Specimen Ql is being returned herewith. 
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Lcibomtory Tr<fnsmittal Form 

1-12.._,, , -- . ,..,,J • 
~-
~ LABORATORY .......IL-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Atlanta (44-2386) Date: May 13, 1968 

Re: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; 
ROBERT JOSEPH DUNAWAY, 
VICTIM; · 
ITAR - EXTORTION 

Examination requested by: Atlanta 

Reference: Letter 5/8/68 

Examination requested: Firearms 

Remarks: 

"~' ~ ~QQ~ '-\1 u fohn Eogo, Hoove,, o,~e00< 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. PC-A6191 BX 

The bullet listed in the enclosed report appears to 
have been recovered in connection with a local matter having 
no connection with the "Murkin" case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther Kjng. A complete examination was not made of Ql 
since the Atlanta local authorities have their own facilities 
for making this type of examination. 

EnJres (3) (2 Lab report and bunet) 

!I$ -f-:..rL._sZ.~-=---------, 
'1'.\RCHED . _________ .INDEXED -

SERIAL! .. FILED---

~ 
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 

./ 
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A'r 44~-~386 
RDR:vsc 
1 

• • 
The following investigation was conducted by 

SA RICHARD D. RACKCLEFF: 

AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA 

On April 17, 1968, BILL FARTHING, Reservations 
Manager, United Airlines, Atlanta, advised there are thirty-two 
(32) United Airline flights departing the Atlanta International 
Airport daily. He stated none of these flights are west bound 
and all are destined for northern or southern cities. He added 
United .Airlines does fly as far west as Memphis, but no flight 
leaving the Atlanta Airport is destined for Memphis. He explained 
there are two reservation lists kept by his company, one being at 
the airport and the other being at the downtown ticket office. He 
stated there would be.approximately 1,000 to 1,500 reservation 
cards per day for customers using United .Airline flights. Mr. 
FAR~~ING explained he would begin a name check for any reserva­
tion card made under the name ERIC STARVO GALT or JAMES EARL RAY 
or any of his other known aliases but added this check would take 
several days. 

On .April 30, 1968, Mr. FARTHING was recontacted and 
advised that no reservation had been located under the name of 
JAMES EARL RAY or ERIC STARVO GALT or any of his other knovm 
aliases for any United Airline flights leaving the Atlanta 
International Airport between the dates April 5, 1968 through 
April 12, 1968 . 

• 
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TO 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL IOIM NO. 10 
MAY 1t•2 IDITiO" 
OSA o•"· HO. "o. 11 

... , ... , .. 
UNlTED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, ATLANTA {44-238(i,).TE: 5/15/68 

SA DONAID F. TACKITT 

MURKIN 

Re memo of SA CARL E:. CLAIBORNE, dated 
4/18/68 re individual believed to be GGIJl,T at 
lla11111F's Shanty. 

On 4/19/68, Mrs. KAYE KRAMER, Secretary 
and Banquet Manager, Mammy's Shanty, Atlanta, advised 
that waitress number 27 is PATSY PIKE, 3248 Bob-0-
Link,Drive, Decatur, Georgia. She advised that 
PIKE was not working 4/19/68. Mrs. ·KRAMER made 
available the luncheon check described by PIKE in her 
call to the Atlanta Off ice. She advised that the 
check need not be returned. 

On 4/23/68, LAVERNE S. "PATSY" PIKE, above 
address, was unable to identify the individual she 
believed was GGIJLTfrom photographs available. 

She identified a copy of the check furnished 
by Mrs. KRAMER as the one she referred to in her call 
to the Atlanta Office. 

She said the man at first wanted steak but 
could not afford it and she explained to him what 
London broil was and he ordered that. 

The above-mentioned check was forwarded 
to .the FBI Identification Division on 4/19/68 for 
latent fingerprint examination and by airtel dated 
4/24/68 reported that no latent fingerprints of value 
were developed. 

G)_ Atlanta 

DFT/ovr 
(2) ~ 

fr'., 

SEARCHED ............... INDEXED ................ .. 
SEIUALIZED ............... FILED .................... . 

MAY-1 51968 
FBI-ATLANTA 
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. • "FBI ATLANTA 

FBI MIAMI 

114 PM URGENT 5/15/68 SHR 

TO DIRECTOR 44-38861, ATLANTA 44-2386, MEMPHIS 44-1987 AND CHICAGO 

42-1114 

FROM MIAMI 44-1854 /P / 2 P 

MURKIN 

REMyTEL TO BUREAU MAY NINE LAST; CHICAGO TEL TO BUREAU MAY FOURTEEN 

LAST. 

RE EASTERN AIRLINES FLIGHTS OUT OF ATLANTA, APRIL FIVE THROUGH 

TWELVE LAST. 

EASTERN AIRLINES <EAL> IBM PRINT-OUT OF OFF AIRLINES TICKETS 

USED ON EAL FLIGHT TWO FOUR EIGHT, APRIL NINE LAST, SHOWS UNITED AIRLINES 

TICKET NUMBER ZERO ONE SIX - FOUR SEVEN FIVE - FOUR ZERO FOUR EIGHT 

TWO NINE USED. NUMBER IS CORRECT AS STATED IN MIAMI RETEL. 

IT IS NOT KNOWN THAT JERRY HERRON USED A UNITED AIRLINES TICKET 

OR IF NUMBER ON EAL IBM LISTING IS CORRECT. EAL PRINT-OUT SHOWS FIVE 

TICKETS OF UNITED AIRLINES USED ON EAL FLIGHT TWO FOUR EIGHT, APRIL 

NINE LAST. IF THIS NUMBER NOT USED, CHICAGO SHOULD DETERMINE FROM 

UNITED AIRLINES WHAT TICKETS WERE USED ON EAL FLIGHT TWO FOUR EIGHT 

APRIL NINE LAST, AND DETERMINE IF ANY OF THOSE 

END PAGE ONE 

T•is ~ u~~ BY ~ERR ON. 
... 2 3 S 6 -1:Ji 71 

SEARCHED ............... INDEXED .................. . 
SERIALIZED ............. FILED ........ ~ ••••••••• ~ ... 

M,W 1 ~ 1968 
FBl:-AlLANTA 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MM 44-1854 

PAGE TWO 

HERRON COULD HAVE USED DELTA, NORTHEAST, TRANSWORLD AIRWAYS, 

NORTH CENTRAL AIRLINES TICKET. HE MAY NOT HAVE USED ANY TICKET, AS 

INFO ON WHICH LEAD SET OUT OBTAINED FROM EAL RESERVATION CARD. 

END 

HJM 

FBI ATLANTA 

@ 
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-FBI 

Date: May 10, 1968 

_Transmit the following in ---------~:e:------,-------,,-,------------~­
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via Airtel 
(Priority) 

- ---·------------------------------------------------------------.--

To: All SACS 
LEGATS, Mexico City 

Ottawa 
~ 

: .. ' d~m: Director, FBI 
!/ 

MURKIN 

For your information and investigative assistance, 
subject James Earl Ray took a bartending course in 
Los Angeles, California, during the early part of 1968, 
and prior to his departing Los Angeles, in March of 1968, 
he made several·telephone calls to country clubs in an 
effort to obtain employment. 

This should be borne in mind in covering leads 
in connection with this and other cases. 

Armed and Dangerous. 

' 
' ~;;~-

, J11-

(~ ~ ~ 
Sent Via _________ _..,_y: __________ .M 

§tlilAUZEO ~llEO __ .:, 

968, 
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.. 
Routing Slip -) 
0•7 (Rev. 9•25•6• (Coples to Offices Checked) 

TO: SAC, •ii 
D Albany 
D Albuquerque 
D ~orage 
~tlanta 
D Baltimore 
D Birmingham 
D Boston 
D Buffalo 
D Butte 
D Charlotte 
D Chicago 
D Cincinnati 
D Cleveland 
D Columbia 
D Dallas 
D Denver 
D Detroit 
D El Paso 

D Houston 
D Indianapolis. 
D Jackson 
D Jacksonville 
D Kansas City 
D Knoxville 
D Las Vegas 
D Little Rock 
D Los Angeles 
D Louisville 
D Memphis 
OMlaml 

B Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 

D Mobile 
D Newark 

D Norfolk 
D Oklahoma City 
D Omaha 
D Philqdelphia 
D Phoenix 
D Pittsburgh 
D Portland 
D Richmond 
D Sacramento 
D St. Louis 
D Salt Lake City 
D San Antonio 
D San Diego 
D San Francisco 
D San Juan 
D Savannah 
D Seattle 
D Springfield 

-□ Tamfat D Wasliln. ton Field 
D Quarlu 

t 
TO LEGAT: 

D Bern! ·· 
D Bon'l J D Bueiw Aires 

B Honit<l,. nq 
Londorl 

D Manilaf 
D Mexi!oi D,F, 

B ~~~~. a~I~ -
D Romd · 

D Honolulu 

RE: 

D New Haven 
D New Orleans 
D New York City 

D Sant~ rmlnqo 
D Tok)'o 

t 
? 

Da~ ~M=a~y~l~3_,~1~9~6=8~1+1--

i f MURKIN 

~ For Information 
Retention 

D optional 
For appropriate 

D action 

~ I 
I i 
t t 

i 
i 

. l D Surep, bj ..,, ___ _ 
t ,. 

D The enclosed ls for your Information. If used In a future report, D ~oliceal 
all sources, D paraphrase contents. • t 

~ 
D Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA ________ ..._ .... ~----

dated ,.. 
I 

t i 
Enclosed for assistance of eabd i , 

Remarks: 

office in connection with any laundry ch~cks 
being made are photographs of laundry mafijs 
placed on shirt and bed linen for James Earl 
Ray while using the name of Eric Starvo ~~lt 
in the Los Angeles area. . . if 

t/c. -d)~/~~/(673 
__ _.NDEXED 

IZED __ .flLED .. ---.-

Enc, (4) 
Buflle (44-38861) 
Ur file 
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FBI 

Date: May 9, 1968 

Transmit the following in ----------;-;;;----:---:--:,-------,---,,-------------­
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via --A .... 1 ... r_,t..,.e ..... J~-------'----
{Priority) 

---------------------------------------------------------

To: All SACS 
LEGATS, Mexico City 

Ottawa 

·\-~,\~m: Director. FBI 

MURKIN 
00: MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

(44-38861) 

In order to cover the possibility that subject 
may have died since commission of the crime, the U.S. 
Census Bureau and Department of Health, Education and 
Welfare were contacted and they advised that no central 
records of unidentified deceased are maintained by those 
agencies. It was suggested that each state may maintain 
such a record in their Bureau of Vital Statistics or 
similar agency. · 

There is.no known Federal law requiring the 
maintenance of such information; and it is possible that 
if any record of unidentified dead is maintained, it would 
only be maintained at ·1ocal police departments, morgues, 
medical facilities, or the like. 

Each office covering state capitals should 
check to ascertain if such records are maintained, and 
if so; should check records for the period from 4-5-68, 
to date, for any information which might possibly identify 
subject Ray with unidentified deceased person over that 
period. 

If there is no central record repository maintained 
in the various states or nationally in the case of Mexico 
and Canada, you should, in connection with your.contacts 
with law ·enforcement agencies on this case or other 
Bureau matters, make appropriate inquiries relative to 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Airtel to All SACS and LEGATS, Mexico City and Ottawa 
RE: MURKIN 

unidentified dead for the period beginning 4-5-68; and if 
fingerprints on such dead are •intained, they should be 
compared with those on the Identification Order on Ray 
in order to effect identification or nonidentification. 
This should be handled in the normal course of business 
and only reasonable investigation should be pursued 
along these lines. 

The Identification Division has placed an appropriate 
stop on unidentified deceased inquiries it •Y receive. 
If feasible, appropriate offices and Legats, Mexico City 
and Ottawa should place similar stops with appropriate 
state, local or national agencies in your territories. 

Armed and Dangerous. 

- 2 -
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\ ~ FD-.209 (Rev. 9-13-65) , 
OPTIONAL, fOIM NO. 10 • ,, 5010-106. 
MAY 1962 EDITION .... 

1 

~~~N•r'i~0S~ATES Gbv ~NMENT 

Memorandum 
TO sAc Atlanta 170-181 DATE: 4/30/68 

□ Cl OSI DR (Prob) 
FROM SA Robert S • Kennemur 

□ PCI □ PSI IX:]R 

SUBJECT: AT-1872-R D 

Dates of Contact 
4/29/68 

Titles and File #s on which contacted 

Mnrkin 44.2386 

Purpose and results of contact 

□NEGATIVE 
[X] POSITIVE 

□STATISTIC 
Informant advised that he has heard nothing in 
the past which indicated the Klan or any other group 
had put a "bounty" or ncontract" out for the 
assassination of Martin Luther King. Informant was 
shown photographs of JAMFS FARL RAY and he advised 
Ray is unknown to him. 
Informant advised that if his work and his health 
permit (he has a badly burned foot), he will attend 
the 5/2/68 mPeting of the Americus Klavern to deter­
mine if this topic is discusse0 at this meeting. 

Q9 Informant certified that he has Rating Coverage 
furni~he~ all information obtained Exe e 11 en t 
by him smce last contact. Klan, Hate Groups, Rae al 

1-Murkin -2386 
1-170-181 i,,:,V' -If?@ 

SEARC "·········/·-'~JEXED ... ~ ....... . 
SERIALIZED ........ ~fRED .... i_,. .. . 

MAY 2 1968 
FBI-ATLANTA 
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65) ., --~ 
OPTIONAL FO•M NO. 10 :. 5010-106 
MAY 1962 EDITION ~ , 

~·~;./i~0s; ATES Gu V :r.tiNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC Atlanta 170-181 DATE: 4/30/68 

□ Cl OSI DR (Prob) 
FROM SA Robert S • Kennemur 

□ PCI □ PSI 1XJ R 

SUBJECT: AT-1872-R D 

Dates of Contact 
4/29/68 

Titles and File #s on which contacted 

Murk1D 

Purpose and results of contact 

□ NEGATIVE 
[X] POSITIVE 

□ STATISTIC 
Informant advised that he has heard nothing in 
the past which indicated the Klan or any other group 
had put a "bounty" or "contract" out for the 
assassination of Martin Luther King. Informant was 
shown photographs of JAMFS FARL RAY and he advised 
Ray is unknown to him. 
Informant advised that if his work and his health 
permit (he has a badly burned foot), he will attend 
the 5/2/68 mPeting of the Americus Klavern to deter­
mine if this topic is discusse0 at this meeting. 

~ Informant certified that he has _ I Rating 
fumi~he<l: all information obtained Excellent 
by him smce last contact. 

Coverage 

Klan, Hate Groups, Rae· al 
1-Murkin 44-2386 
1-170-181 4 't/- 2.-,:, V' -J 

SEARCI itO ......... -/ .. l~JEXED ... ~ ....... . 
SERIALIZED ........ ~ILED... --::-c__,. .. . 

MAY 2 1968 
FBI-ATLANTA 

) -~..---•.-

\ 
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